502022981 08/13/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Rowland Hobbs	07/18/2012
George Dy	07/13/2012
Duke Sherman	07/13/2012
David Sonnenberg	07/13/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Linea Photosharing LLC	
Street Address:	1914 N. 34th Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98103	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29412733
Application Number:	29412735
Application Number:	29412736
Application Number:	29412738
Application Number:	29412739

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 203-977-7447

Email: Patents@daypitney.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: DAY PITNEY LLP
Address Line 1: One International Place

PATENT REEL: 028776 FRAME: 0085 D \$200.00 29412733

502022981

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian R. Pollack Total Attachments: 20 source=710392_000010_Assignment#page1.tif source=710392_000010_Assignment#page2.tif source=710392_000010_Assignment#page3.tif source=710392_000010_Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment4#page1.tif source=Assignment4#page2.tif source=Assignment4#page3.tif source=Assignment4#page4.tif source=Assignment2#page1.tif source=Assignment2#page2.tif source=Assignment2#page3.tif source=Assignment2#page4.tif source=Assignment3#page1.tif source=Assignment3#page2.tif source=Assignment3#page3.tif source=Assignment3#page4.tif

FOR ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Rowland HOBBS, George DY, Duke SHERMAN, and David SONNENBERG

being the inventors of certain improvements in

COMPUTER GENERATED IMAGE FOR A TABLET DISPLAY SCREEN

hereby assign unto

LINEA PHOTOSHARING, LLC

corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and having a principal place of business at 1914 North 34th Street, Suite 200, Seattle WA 98103, our entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from U.S. Design Application No.: 29/412,733, filed on February 7, 2012 for United States Letters Patent executed on even date herewith and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term from which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

	IN WITH SS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal.		
4		7-18-12	
li .	Rowald Hobbs	Dave.	
,	George DY	Date	
	Duke SHERMAN	Date	
84024086.2	David SONNENBERG	Date	

FOR ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Rowland HOBBS, George DY, Duke SHERMAN, and David SONNENBERG

being the inventors of certain improvements in

COMPUTER GENERATED IMAGE FOR A TABLET DISPLAY SCREEN

hereby assign unto

LINEA PHOTOSHARING, LLC

corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and having a principal place of business at 1914 North 34th Street, Suite 200, Seattle WA 98103, our entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from U.S. Design Application No.: 29/412,733, filed on February 7, 2012 for United States Letters Patent executed on even date herewith and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term from which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal.

Rowland HOBBS	Date
Acoustic .	July 13, 2012
George DY	Date
	,
Duke SHERMAN	Date
David SONNENBERG	Date

FOR ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Rowland HOBBS, George DV, Duke SHERMAN, and David SONNENBERG

being the inventors of certain improvements in

COMPUTER GENERATED IMAGE FOR A TABLET DISPLAY SCREEN

hereby assign unto

84024066.2

LINEA PHOTOSHARING, LLC

corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and having a principal place of business at 1914 North 34th Street, Suite 200, Scattle WA 98103, our entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from U.S. Design Application No.: 29/412,733, filed on February 7, 2012 for United States Letters Patent executed on even date herewith and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term from which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal.

Rowland HOBBS Date George DY Date David SONNENBERG Date

PATENT

FOR ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Rowland HOBBS, George DY, Duke SHERMAN, and David SONNENBERG

being the inventors of certain improvements in

David SONNENBERG

84024066.2

COMPUTER GENERATED IMAGE FOR A TABLET DISPLAY SCREEN

hereby assign unto

LINEA PHOTOSHARING, LLC

corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and having a principal place of business at 1914 North 34th Street, Suite 200, Seattle WA 98103, our entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from U.S. Design Application No.: 29/412,733, filed on February 7, 2012 for United States Letters Patent executed on even date herewith and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term from which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal.

Rowland HOBBS

Date

Date

Duke SHERMAN

Date

Auly 13 12

FOR ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Rowland HOBBS, George DY, Duke SHERMAN, and David SONNENBERG

being the inventors of certain improvements in

COMPUTER GENERATED IMAGE FOR A TABLET DISPLAY SCREEN

hereby assign unto

LINEA PHOTOSHARING, LLC

corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and having a principal place of business at 1914 North 34th Street, Suite 200, Scattle WA 98103, our entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from U.S. Design Application No.: 29/412,735, filed on February 7, 2012 for United States Letters Patent executed on even date herewith and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term from which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

	IN WHINESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal.		
			18-12
	George DY	Date	
	Duke SHERMAN	Date	***************************************
\$402±044.2	David SONNENBERG	Date	·mm-inhanananananananananananananananananana

FOR ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Rowland HOBBS, George DY, Duke SHERMAN, and David SONNENBERG

being the inventors of certain improvements in

COMPUTER GENERATED IMAGE FOR A TABLET DISPLAY SCREEN

hereby assign unto

LINEA PHOTOSHARING, LLC

corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and having a principal place of business at 1914 North 34th Street, Suite 200, Seattle WA 98103, our entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from U.S. Design Application No.: 29/412,735, filed on February 7, 2012 for United States Letters Patent executed on even date herewith and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term from which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal.

Date of the Date o	Č.
Charge July	13, 2012
ge DY Dat	e e
SHERMAN Date	e
d SONNENBERG Date	:e

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

FOR ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Rowland HOBBS, George DY, Duke SHERMAN, and David SONNENBERG

being the inventors of certain improvements in

COMPUTER GENERATED IMAGE FOR A TABLET DISPLAY SCREEN

hereby assign unto

LINEA PHOTOSHARING, LLC

corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and having a principal place of business at 1914 North 34th Street, Suite 200, Seattle WA 98103, our entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from U.S. Design Application No.: 29/412,735, filed on February 7, 2012 for United States Letters Patent executed on even date herewith and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term from which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal.

Rowland HOBBS

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

\$4034064.2

FOR ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Rowland HOBBS, George DY, Duke SHERMAN, and David SONNENBERG

being the inventors of certain improvements in

COMPUTER GENERATED IMAGE FOR A TABLET DISPLAY SCREEN

hereby assign unto

84024064.2

LINEA PHOTOSHARING, LLC

corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and having a principal place of business at 1914 North 34th Street, Suite 200, Seattle WA 98103, our entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from U.S. Design Application No.: 29/412,735, filed on February 7, 2012 for United States Letters Patent executed on even date herewith and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term from which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal.

Rowland HOBBS

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

FOR ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Rowland HOBBS, George DY, Duke SHERMAN, and David SONNENBERG

being the inventors of certain improvements in

COMPUTER GENERATED IMAGE FOR A SMART PHÔNE SCREEN

hereby assign unto

LINEA PHOTOSHARING, LLC

corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and having a principal place of business at 1914 North 34th Street, Suite 200, Seattle WA 98103, our entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from U.S. Design Application No.: 29/412,739, filed on February 7, 2012 for United States Letters Patent executed on even date herewith and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term from which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal.	
2	Rowland HOBBS	7-18-12 Date
	George DY	Date
	Duke SHERMAN	Date
84024517 (David SONNENBERG	Date

PATENT

FOR ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Rowland HOBBS, George DY, Duke SHERMAN, and David SONNENBERG

being the inventors of certain improvements in

COMPUTER GENERATED IMAGE FOR A SMART PHÔNE SCREEN

hereby assign unto

LINEA PHOTOSHARING, LLC

corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and having a principal place of business at 1914 North 34th Street, Suite 200, Seattle WA 98103, our entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from U.S. Design Application No.: 29/412,739, filed on February 7, 2012 for United States Letters Patent executed on even date herewith and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term from which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal.

Rowland HOBBS	Date .
Los	July 13, 2012
George/DN U	Date
Duke SHERMAN	Date
David SONNENBERG	Date

FOR ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Rowland HOBBS, George DY, Duke SHERMAN, and David SONNENBERG

being the inventors of certain improvements in

COMPUTER GENERATED IMAGE FOR A SMART PHÔNE SCREEN

hereby assign unto

LINEA PHOTOSHARING, LLC

corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and having a principal place of business at 1914 North 34th Street, Suite 200, Scattle WA 98103, our entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from U.S. Design Application No.: 29/412,739, filed on February 7, 2012 for United States Letters Patent executed on even date herewith and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term from which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal.

Rowland HOBBS

Date

Date

Date

1/13/12

David SONNENBERG

Date

FOR ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Rowland HOBBS, George DY, Duke SHERMAN, and David SONNENBERG

being the inventors of certain improvements in

COMPUTER GENERATED IMAGE FOR A SMART PHÔNE SCREEN

hereby assign unto

LINEA PHOTOSHARING, LLC

corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and having a principal place of business at 1914 North 34th Street, Suite 200, Seattle WA 98103, our entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from U.S. Design Application No.: 29/412,739, filed on February 7, 2012 for United States Letters Patent executed on even date herewith and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term from which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal.

Rowland HOBBS

Date

E4024037.1

PATENT

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

FOR ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Rowland HOBBS, George DY, Duke SHERMAN, and David SONNENBERG

being the inventors of certain improvements in

COMPUTER GENERATED IMAGE FOR A MONITOR DISPLAY SCREEN

hereby assign unto

LINEA PHOTOSHARING, LLC

corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and having a principal place of business at 1914 North 34th Street, Suite 200, Scattle WA 98103, our entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from U.S. Design Application No.: 29/412,736, filed on February 7, 2012 for United States Letters Patent executed on even date herewith and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term from which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal.	
		2-16-12
F		
	George DY	Date
	Duke SHERMAN	Date
4074643 2	David SONNENBERG	Date

FOR ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Rowland HOBBS, George DY, Duke SHERMAN, and David SONNENBERG

being the inventors of certain improvements in

COMPUTER GENERATED IMAGE FOR A MONITOR DISPLAY SCREEN

hereby assign unto

LINEA PHOTOSHARING, LLC

corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and having a principal place of business at 1914 North 34th Street, Suite 200, Seattle WA 98103, our entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from U.S. Design Application No.: 29/412,736, filed on February 7, 2012 for United States Letters Patent executed on even date herewith and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term from which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal.

Rowland HOBBS	Date
Acomo to	July 13, 2012
George DY	Date
Duke SHERMAN	Date
David SONNENBERG	Date

84024063,2

FOR ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Rowland HOBBS, George DY, Duke SHERMAN, and David SONNENBERG

being the inventors of certain improvements in

COMPUTER GENERATED IMAGE FOR A MONITOR DISPLAY SCREEN

hereby assign unto

LINEA PHOTOSHARING, LLC

corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and having a principal place of business at 1914 North 34th Street, Suite 200, Seattle WA 98103, our entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from U.S. Design Application No.: 29/412,736, filed on February 7, 2012 for United States Letters Patent executed on even date herewith and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term from which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal.

Rowland HOBBS

Date

Date

Date

7//3//2

Dake SHERMAN

Date

Date

FOR ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Rowland HOBBS, George DY, Duke SHERMAN, and David SONNENBERG

being the inventors of certain improvements in

COMPUTER GENERATED IMAGE FOR A MONITOR DISPLAY SCREEN

hereby assign unto

LINEA PHOTOSHARING, LLC

corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and having a principal place of business at 1914 North 34th Street, Suite 200, Seattle WA 98103, our entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from U.S. Design Application No.: 29/412,736, filed on February 7, 2012 for United States Letters Patent executed on even date herewith and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term from which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal.

Rowland HOBBS	Date
George DY	Date
Duke SHERMAN	Date
David SONNENBERG	Date 13
2	PATENT

FOR ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Rowland HOBBS, George DY, Duke SHERMAN, and David SONNENBERG

being the inventors of certain improvements in

COMPUTER GENERATED IMAGE FOR A MONITOR DISPLAY SCREEN

hereby assign unto

LINEA PHOTOSHARING, LLC

corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and having a principal place of business at 1914 North 34th Street, Suite 200, Seattle WA 98103, our entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from U.S. Design Application No.: 29/412,738, filed on February 7, 2012 for United States Letters Patent executed on even date herewith and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term from which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and scal.	
44	7-16-
Tobal and MODBES'	Dates
George DY	Date
Duke SHERMAN	Date
David SONNENBERG	Date

FOR ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Rowland HOBBS, George DY, Duke SHERMAN, and David SONNENBERG

being the inventors of certain improvements in

COMPUTER GENERATED IMAGE FOR A MONITOR DISPLAY SCREEN

hereby assign unto

LINEA PHOTOSHARING, LLC

corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and having a principal place of business at 1914 North 34th Street, Suite 200, Scattle WA 98103, our entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from U.S. Design Application No.: 29/412,738, filed on February 7, 2012 for United States Letters Patent executed on even date herewith and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term from which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and scal.

Rowland HOBBS	Date
Le partir	July 13, 2012
George DX	Date
Duke SHERMAN	Date
	·
David SONNENBERG	Date

84024058,1

FOR ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Rowland HOBBS, George DY, Duke SHERMAN, and David SONNENBERG

being the inventors of certain improvements in

COMPUTER GENERATED IMAGE FOR A MONITOR DISPLAY SCREEN

hereby assign unto

LINEA PHOTOSHARING, LLC

corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and having a principal place of business at 1914 North 34th Street, Suite 200, Scattle WA 98103, our entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from U.S. Design Application No.: 29/412,738, filed on February 7, 2012 for United States Letters Patent executed on even date herewith and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said assignce for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term from which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal.

Rowland HOBBS

Date

Date

Date

1/13/12

Duke SHERMAN

Date

84024058,1

David SONNENBERG

Date

FOR ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Rowland HOBBS, George DY, Duke SHERMAN, and David SONNENBERG

being the inventors of certain improvements in

COMPUTER GENERATED IMAGE FOR A MONITOR DISPLAY SCREEN

hereby assign unto

LINEA PHOTOSHARING, LLC

corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and having a principal place of business at 1914 North 34th Street, Suite 200, Seattle WA 98103, our entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from U.S. Design Application No.: 29/412,738, filed on February 7, 2012 for United States Letters Patent executed on even date herewith and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term from which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal.

AND
Date
Date
Date
Date J 13 1

PATENT REEL: 028776 FRAME: 0106

RECORDED: 08/13/2012